

11.04.2023: xəbər

Professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli's seminar on "Karabakh and history"

On April 7, 2023, a seminar on "Karabakh and history" by professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli, founder of the university, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, was held in the Marble hall of the Khazar University Nefchilar campus, organized by the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy. Khazar University administration and employees, students, representatives of science and literature of the country participated in the seminar.

The seminar moderated by Rahimkhanim Aghazade, the fourth-year student of the department, began with an introductory speech by dr. Orkhan Valiyev, head of the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy. The National Anthem of the Republic of Azerbaijan was played after a minute's silence in memory of the martyrs of the Patriotic War, who sacrificed their lives for the territorial integrity of Azerbaijan.

Professor Hakan Yavuz from the University of Utah (USA), Associate Professor Ramin Sadik, lecturer of the Department of History at Bayburt University (Turkey), Dr. Nurlan Nasirov, head of the Department of History at the Western Caspian University, Fuad Chiragov, deputy director of the South Caucasus Research Center, historian Akbar Najaf, writer Agshin Yenisei, Istanbul University's doctoral student of History Department Dilgam Ahmed participated in the hybrid format seminar, expressed their opinion about H. Isakhanli's book "My Karabakh or the Karabakh Knot".

After the guests discussion of the book and the topic, H. Isakhanli made a speech on "Karabakh and history" and said that the great victory in the 44-day Patriotic War was the main motivation for writing the book "My Karabakh or the Karabakh Knot".

The seminar ended with a question and answer session.

Professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlının "Qarabağ və tarix" mövzusunda seminarı

2023-cü il aprelin 7-də Xəzər Universiteti Nefçilər kampüsünün Mərmər salonunda Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə universitetin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsxanlının "Qarabağ və tarix" mövzusunda seminarı keçirildi.

Seminarla Xəzər Universitetinin rəhbərliyi və əməkdaşları, tələbələr, ölkənin elm və ədəbiyyat nümayəndələri iştirak edirdilər.

Departamentin dördüncü kurs tələbəsi Rəhiməxanım Ağazadənin moderatorluğu ilə keçən seminar Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri Dr. Orxan Vəliyevin giriş nitqi ilə başladı. Canlarını Azərbaycanın ərazi bütövlüyü yolunda qurban vermiş Vətən müharibəsi şəhidlərinin əziz xatirəsi bir dəqiqəlik sükutla yad edildikdən sonra Azərbaycan Respublikasının Himni səsləndirildi.

Hibrid formatda davam edən seminarla Yutah Universitetindən (ABŞ) Prof. Hakan Yavuz, Bayburt Universiteti (Türkiyə) Tarix bölümünün müəllimi Dos. Ramin Sadıq, Qərbi Kaspı Universiteti Tarix kafedrasının müdiri Dr. Nurlan Nəsirov, Cənubi Qafqaz Araşdırmalar Mərkəzinin müdir müavini Fuad Çıraqov, tarixçi Əkbər Nəcəf, yazıçı Aqşin Yenisey, İstanbul Universiteti Tarix bölümünün doktorantı Dilqəm Əhməd H. İsxanlının "Mənim Qarabağım və ya Qarabağ düyünü" kitabı haqqında fikirlərini bildirdilər.

Qonaqların kitab və mövzu ətrafındakı dəyərləndirmələrindən sonra H. İsxanlı "Qarabağ və tarix" mövzusunda məruzə etdi, "Mənim Qarabağım və ya Qarabağ düyünü" kitabının yazılmasında 44 günlük Vətən müharibəsində məhtəşəm zəfərin əsas motivasiya olduğunu söylədi.

Seminar sual-cavab sessiyası ilə başa çatdı.















